

vatikam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 296 OF 2022**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Sursinh Jotyajirao Jadhavrao

... Applicant

vs.

Amarsinh Jotyajirao Jadhavrao and Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.12.17
14:54:45
+0530

Mr. S.G. Karandikar a/w. Abhijit P Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Abhishek Roy
for Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. There appears to be some confusion as to whether the court notice is served.
2. Returnable date for service upon the respondents as per order dated 11th September 2024 is extended till 28th January 2026.
3. Learned advocate for the applicant shall ensure that the copies are supplied and court notice is issued by taking humdast.
4. In addition to court notice, learned advocate for the application to serve the respondents by private service and file service affidavit before the next date.

5. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)