

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 256 OF 2022

Pilaji Sursinh Jadhavrao

.....APPLICANT

: VERSUS :

Amarsinh Jotyajirao Jadhavrao
and Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 296 OF 2022

Sursinh Jotyajirao Jadhav

.....APPLICANT

: VERSUS :

Amarsinh Jotyajirao Jadhavrao
and Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.G. Karandikar with Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni with Mr. Abhishek Roy,
for the Applicants.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 28 JANUARY 2026.

P.C :

1) Await service of notice on Respondent Nos.1 to 4. Registry to seek report from the Trial Court about the status of service of notices on Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and place the same on record before the next date of hearing. List on **11 February 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]