

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 296 OF 2022

Sursinh Jotyajirao JadhavraoAPPLICANT

V/S

Amarsinh Jotyajirao Jadhavrao And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. S. G. Karandikar a/w Adv. Abhijit Kulkarni & Adv.

Shreyas Zarkar for Applicant

Adv. Shweta Shah for Respondent No. 4 in CRA/296/22

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)